
HORNERS AUCTIONEERS 
Saturday 8th June 

 

WORLD COLLECTIONS AND MIXED LOTS 
 1 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM VOLUME TWO FOREIGN COUNTRIES A-J WITH AN EXTENSIVE MINT OR USED 

COLLECTION, WELL FILLED FOR MANY COUNTRIES, ITALIAN POs AND COLONIES, STRENGTH IN 
FRENCH POs AND COLONIES WITH ALOUETTES, ALEXANDRIA, ALGERIA, AUSTRIA AND FELDPOST 
ISSUES, AZORES, BELGIUM AND CONGO, BOSNIA, BULGARIA, CAMEROUN, CHILE, CRETE, CUBA, 
CZECH, DAHOMEY, DANZIG, ERITREA, FRANCE FROM 1849, 1929 LE HAVRE PHILATELIC EXHIBITION 2f 
OG, FRENCH GUYANA, GERMANY, LEBANON, GUADELOUPE, NETHERLANDS, HUNGARY, ICELAND, 
SOMALIA, ITALY AND MANY OTHERS. OVERALL CONDITION ABOVE AVERAGE.   £1000 - 1500 

 2 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM VOLUME THREE FOREIGN COUNTRIES K-Z WITH AN EXTENSIVE MINT AND USED 
COLLECTION, WELL FILLED FOR MANY COUNTRIES, LEVANT, LIBIA, LIECHTENSTEIN, LUXEMBOURG, 
MADAGASCAR, MAURITANIA, MEXICO, MIDDLE CONGO, MONACO, MONTENEGRO, FRENCH MOROCCO, 
NEW CALEDONIA, NORWAY, NYASSA, PERU, POLAND, PUERTO-RICO, PORTUGAL, REUNION, ROMAN 
STATES, ROUAD ISLAND, ROMANIA FROM IMPERFS, RUSSIA, SAAR, ST. THOMAS AND PRINCE, SAN 
MARINO, SPAIN, SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND, SYRIA, TCHAD, TOGO, TRIPOLITANIA, TURKEY, UPPER 
VOLTA, WALLIS AND FUTUNA ETC, OVERALL CONDITION ABOVE AVERAGE.   £1000 - 1500 

 3 BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC COLLECTOR'S SURPLUS ACCUMULATION, FRANCE, CANADA, FRENCH 
COLONIES 1937 PARIS EXHIBITION SETS MINT, NYASSA, CEYLON, NIGERIA, ETC.   £40 - 80 

 4 BOX WITH EUROPE AND FOREIGN MAINLY USED COLLECTION IN SIX AVON AND ONE OTHER ALBUMS, 
OVER 13000 STAMPS, STRENGTH IN MIDDLE TO MORE MODERN ISSUES, GERMANY, CHINA, 
GREENLAND, NORWAY, IRELAND, GB FROM QV, CHANNEL ISLANDS ETC. APPARENTLY CAT £7000+ IN 
2012.  £75 - 150 

 5 BOX WITH IRELAND IN SMALL STOCKBOOK, INDIA 1960s-80s MINT COLLECTION, 35 CLUB BOOKS WITH 
COMMONWEALTH REMAINDERS, EMPTY KG6 'CROWN' ALBUM, FOUR SMALL STOCKBOOKS LATIN 
AMERICA, ETC.   £40 - 80 

 6 BOX WITH A DUPLICATED MINT AND USED BRAZIL AND PARAGUAY IN FIVE STOCKBOOKS.   £50 - 100 

 7 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN SIX VOLUMES, BRAZIL, NETHERLANDS AND COLONIES, EUROPE, SURINAME, 
URUGUAY, VENEZUELA, PERU, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 8 BOX WITH A COLLECTION MAINLY MNH SETS, MINISHEETS ETC IN SEVEN STOCKBOOKS, MANY 
COUNTRIES REPRESENTED.   £100 - 200 

 9 BOX WITH THE BALANCE OF A COLLECTION IN SEVEN VOLUMES, GB DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS TO 
1987, GUTTER PAIRS, SG WINDSOR ALBUM WITH 1952-70 MINT COLLECTION, FIRST DAY COVERS IN 
THREE ALBUMS, COMMONWEALTH WITH MALAYAN STATES, MALTA, ETC.   £30 - 60 

 10 BOX WITH EUROPE MINT COLLECTIONS IN SEVEN PRINTED ALBUMS, BELGIUM, FRANCE, MONACO 
1951-69, AUSTRIA 1945-76, GERMANY, LIECHTENSTEIN 1961-79 ETC.  £75 - 150 

 11 BOX WITH EUROPEAN COLLECTIONS IN NINE VOLUMES, VATICAN, AUSTRIA, GERMANY WITH POST 
WW2 SOVIET ZONE, EUROPAS ETC.  £75 - 150 

 12 THEMATICS: A COLLECTION DEPICTING BIRDS IN FIVE SMALL ALBUMS, ALL WORLD A-Z, MANY MINT 
SETS, CHINA, FALKLANDS, FRENCH ANTARCTIC AND OTHER TERRITORIES, SOME A LITTLE ADHERED 
TO PAGES  £100 - 200 

 13 LATIN AMERICA OLD TIME SELECTION ON LEAVES IN A PUTTICK AND SIMPSON AUCTION FOLDER, 
CHILE, ARGENTINA,  ECUADOR, HONDURAS, COLUMBIA, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 14 A COLLECTION OF FOREIGN 1949 U.P.U IN FOUR FOLDERS, MINT AND USED SETS, MINISHEETS, 
COVERS, BLOCKS, IMPERFS, ETC SOME DUPLICATION.   £50 - 100 

 15 SG IMPERIAL ALBUM FOR FOREIGN COUNTRIES, 9th EDITION FOR ISSUES TO ABOUT 1900. COUPLE OF 
PAGES WITH FAULTS, STAMPS REMOVED LEAVING HINGE MARKS OTHERWISE IN VERY FINE 
CONDITION, BINDINGS TIGHT AND PAGES CLEAN AND LARGELY UNUSED. DIFFICULT TO FIND IN THIS 
CONDITION.   £30 - 50 



 16 BOX WITH MAINLY FOREIGN ON STOCKCARDS, SWITZERLAND, SAAR, BALKANS, SOME 
COMMONWEALTH ETC  £40 - 60 

 17 BOX WITH VARIOUS ON STOCKCARDS, SYRIA, TUNISIA, LATIN AMERICA, LIECHTENSTEIN, 
LUXEMBOURG, GERMANY, JAPAN, ETC, MANY SETS, LIGHTLY DUPLICATED.   £100 - 200 

 18 BOX WITH MAINLY FOREIGN IN A QUANTITY OF CIRCULATED CLUB BOOKS.   £50 - 100 

 19 A COLLECTION OF BIRD THEMATICS IN TWO VOLUMES, MANY SETS INCLUDING COMMONWEALTH 
DEFINITIVES, MINISHEETS, A FEW COVERS, AUSTRIA 1950 AIRS, ETC.    £100 - 150 

 20 LARGE STOCKBOOK WITH MAINLY MNH OLYMPICS THEMATICS SETS, SHEETLETS ETC., MUCH 
COMMONWEALTH.  £50 - 100 

 21 BOX WITH AN UNTIDY MIX MAINLY FOREIGN ON LEAVES, STOCKCARDS, IN PACKETS AND LOOSE, 
GREECE, FRENCH COLONIES, USA, SWISS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 22 DEALER'S COUNTER BOOK WITH FOREIGN PRICED FOR RETAIL, VARIED CONTENTS INCLUDING 
GERMANY, JAPAN, AIRMAILS, NETHERLANDS, EGYPT, LATIN AMERICA, FRANCE AND MANY OTHERS.   
£50 - 100 

 23 STOCKBOOK WITH AN ECLECTIC AND VARIED FOREIGN MISCELLANY GERMANY, THAILAND, FRANCE, 
NETHERLANDS, PORTUGAL, ITALY, LATIN AMERICA, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 24 FILE BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC MIX OF REVENUES, CINDERELLAS, LOCALS, CHARITY LABELS, POSTER 
STAMPS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 25 FILE BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC MIX OF REVENUES, CINDERELLAS, LOCALS, CHARITY LABELS, POSTER 
STAMPS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 26 FILE BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC MIX OF REVENUES, CINDERELLAS, LOCALS, CHARITY LABELS, POSTER 
STAMPS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 27 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF FORGERIES, REPRINTS, FAKES ETC IN A STOCKBOOK, BINDER, ON 
PAGES ETC, NORTH BORNEO, TIBET, BURMA COVERS, LATIN AMERICA, CRETE, GERMAN COLONIES, 
ITALIAN STATES, USA NEWSPAPER STAMPS, CONFEDERATE STATES, VARIOUS WITH CERTIFICATES 
(14) ETC, ALSO LITERATURE INCLUDING "THE YUCATAN AFFAIR" "REPRINTS" BY BACON, ETC.    £100 - 
200 

 28 BOX WITH CINDERELLAS, BOGUS, FORGERIES, REPRINTS ETC IN THREE STOCKBOOKS AND LOOSE, 
MALAYA CHARITY STAMPS, BELGIUM, EARLY JAPANESE AND KOREA FORGERIES, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 29 BOX WITH REVENUES, CINDERELLAS, POSTAL STAMPS, STAMP EXHIBITION LABELS, AIRMAIL 
ETIQUETTES, REGISTERED LABELS, PERFINS, LOCALS ETC IN TWO STOCKBOOKS, ON STOCKCARDS 
AND LOOSE.   £100 - 200 

 30 FILE BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC MIX REVENUES, PERFINS, POSTAL STAMPS, LOCALS, CINDERELLAS, ETC.   
£50 - 100 

 31 LITERATURE: A SELECTION OF BARBADOS AND OTHER REFERENCE WORKS TO INCLUDE BAYLEY: 
STAMPS OF BARBADOS, 1989, ROETT ETC: THE BRITANNIA ISSUES, 2013. FREELAND & JORDAN: 
ANTIGUA, THE STAMPS AND POSTAL HISTORY, ETC (9 ITEMS).   £40 - 80 

 47 BOX OF COVERS, STATIONERY, POSTCARDS ETC INCLUDING FRANCE 1937 MUSEUMS PAIR ON 
POSTCARDS, TRANSVAAL, BOAC AIRMAIL FLIGHTS, PERSIA, INDIA, QUANTITY OF FRONTS ONLY, 
PHILATELIC COVERS WITH KG6 HIGH VALUE FRANKINGS, CANADA 1841-70 STAMPLESS (7) ETC.   £50 - 
100 

 48 BOX OF COVERS AND CARDS, SWEDEN WW2 CENSORED, PITCAIRN, USA STATIONERY, INDIA, 
RHODESIA 1913 ENV TO UK BEARING STRIP OF THREE 1d DOUBLE HEAD PERF, ETC.  £40 - 80 

 49 BOX OF COVERS AND CARDS IN A BINDER AND LOOSE WITH CHANNEL ISLANDS WARTIME FDCs, LATIN 
AMERICA, JAPAN, MONGOLIA, MILITARY MAIL INCLUDING 1944 P.O.W. 3d STATIONERY ENVELOPES (2), 
AIRMAILS, CHINA, CENSORED, MALAYA, USA/NORWAY 1925 TRANSPOLAR FLIGHT EXPEDITION CARD, 
ETC.   £75 - 150 

 50 COVERS AND POSTAL HISTORY: SMALL BOX WITH GB c1930s TO AUSTRALIA INCLUDING 1936 
"SALVAGED FROM AIR LINER/ATHENA" CRASH COVER, 2/6 SEAHORSE FRANKINGS, LATER TO ABOUT 
1967 (APPROX 65).   £50 – 100 

 

 



FOREIGN COUNTRIES 

 75 FRANCE AND COLONIES: BOX WITH c1960's TO ABOUT 2000 MINT AND USED IN THREE STOCKBOOKS, A 
SELECTION OF BOOKLETS, ALSO COLONIES IN TWO STOCKBOOKS AND IN ENVELOPES.  £50 - 100 

 76 FRANCE: 1920-50 USED COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM, 1922 WAR ORPHANS SET, 1925 PARIS EXHIBITION 5f, 
1926-7 WAR ORPHANS SET, 1927 POSTE AERIENNE 2f & 5f ON COVER (HINGE MARKS), 1927-1931 
SINKING FUND ISSUES, 1929 LE HAVRE EXHIBITION 2f, 1929-33 20f PERF 11, 1936 AIRS TO 50f, 1936 50f 
'BANKNOTE' AIR, 1937 PARIS EXHIBITION SHEET TIED TO PIECE, 1937 MUSEUMS ETC.     £300 - 500 

 77 FRANCE: 1925 BORDEAUX PHILATELIC EXHIBITION 1f ON SOUVENIR COVER WITH 21/6 SPECIAL 
HANDSTAMP. SG 400e.   £50 - 100 

 78 NETHERLANDS AND INDIES: FILE BOX WITH c1930s-50 MAINLY USED COLLECTION ON LEAVES, IN 
PACKETS, 1949-51 2½g MNH, INDIES WITH A FEW AIRMAIL COVERS, FEW INDONESIA, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 79 GERMANY BOX WITH ALL PERIODS IN STOCKBOOK, BINDER, TWO COVER ALBUMS AND LOOSE, 
FELDPOST, THIRD REICH, 1935 SOUTH AMERICA ZEPPELIN POSTCARD, MINISHEETS, COVERS, 
STATIONERY, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 80 BELGIUM: MIXED LOT FROM IMPERFS ONWARDS INCLUDING COVERS, MINISHEETS, GOOD SELECTION 
BELGIAN CONGO, 1937 EXPRESS ENVELOPE TO UK WITH SCOUT JAMBOREE LABEL ON REVERSE, ETC.   
£50 - 100 

 81 BOX WITH BALTIC STATES, ESTONIA, LITHUANIA AND LATVIA, INTER-WAR AND MODERN ISSUES WITH A 
FEW COVERS.   £50 - 100 

 82 USA: BOX WITH VARIOUS ON LEAVES, IN PACKETS, CLUB BOOKS ETC, REVENUES, STATIONERY CUT 
SQUARES, POSTMARKS, COVERS AND CARDS WITH 1928 ILE-DE-FRANCE CATAPULT MAIL FLIGHT 
COVER, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 83 FRANCE: STOCKBOOK WITH 1849-1960 DUPLICATED STOCK FROM NAPOLEON AND CERES HEADS, 
BORDEAUX PRINTINGS, PEACE AND COMMERCE WITH SOME UNUSED OR MINT, SINKING FUND ISSUES, 
1936 SOUTH AMERICA FLIGHT 10f OG AND USED (2), 1937 MUSEUMS PAIR ON POSTCARDS, ETC.   £150 
- 300 

 84 ICELAND: 1873-1990s DUPLICATED MINT AND USED IN THREE STOCKBOOKS, ON STOCKCARDS AND 
LOOSE INCLUDING EARLIES, SURCHARGES, 1928-9 AIRS OG, OFFICIALS, ETC.   £75 - 150 

 85 SWITZERLAND: STOCKBOOK WITH DUPLICATED RANGES FROM IMPERFS, LATER WITH AIRS, 
MINISHEETS, PRO-JUVENTUTE ISSUES, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 86 ITALY: TWO STOCKBOOKS WITH MINT AND USED FROM STATES AND TUSCANY, SARDINIA, SICILY, 
THROUGH TO 1960s.   £75 - 150 

 87 IRAQ: 1918-60s MINT AND USED IN A STOCKBOOK, 1918-21 OCCUPATION IN MINT PAIRS TO 1r, 2r TO 10r 
SINGLES, LATER WITH OFFICIALS, ETC.  £30 - 60 

 88 EGYPT: BINDER WITH A COLLECTION INCLUDING 1939-46 50p AND £1 USED BLOCKS, 1947-51 £1 USED 
BLOCKS, 1953 PORTRAIT OBLITERATED WITH ERRORS,  MINT MULTIPLES, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 89 JAPAN: BINDER WITH MAINLY MINT COLLECTION, MAJORITY c1950s-70s ARRANGED THEMATICALLY 
INCLUDING 1948 PHILATELIC WEEK 5y MNH, 1949 POSTAL WEEK 8y MNH (CREASE), A FEW COVERS AND 
CARDS  £50 - 100 

 90 ANDORRA: 1931 OPTS ON FRANCE SET MAINLY FRESH OG, SG F1-F23, ALSO 1955 ORIGINAL POSTAGE 
VALUES TO 75f OG. (39).   £100 - 150 

 91 FRANCE: 1900-1945 MINT COLLECTION IN LINDNER ALBUM WITH MUCH BEING MNH, MERSONS TO 20f 
INCLUDING 2f LILAC AND BUFF WITH ROUMET CERT., SOWERS, 1918 RED CROSS FUND, 1922 WAR 
ORPHANS FUND SET, 1923 BORDEAUX PHILATELIC CONGRESS 1f, 1925 PARIS EXHIBITION 5f SINGLE, 
1927 STRASBOURG PHILATELIC EXHIBITION MINISHEET WITH RENAUD DE MONTBAS CERT,. SINKING 
FUND SETS (A FEW GUM ISSUES), 1929 LE HAVRE PHILATELIC EXHIBITION 2f, 1936 "BANKNOTE" 50f AIR, 
1936 S. AMERICA FLIGHT 10f, 1937 'PEXIP' MINISHEET, THEN TO 1945 LARGELY COMPLETE, A FINE LOT.   
£1500 - 2000 

 92 SWEDEN: 1855-8 24s USED ON PIECE WELL TIED BY STOCKHOLM CDS AND HAMBURG TRANSIT CDS IN 
RED, FAULTS AT LEFT. ALSO HEAVILY REPAIRED 3s AND 1862-72 17o SLATE GREY. SG 1a, 5, 14.   £40 - 
80 



 93 NORWAY: BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION IN TWO DAVO AND TWO FURTHER ALBUMS AND 
LOOSE, STRONG IN 1910-50s ISSUES, MINT, USED, LOOSE WITH BOOKLETS, COVERS AND CARDS, ETC.   
£100 - 200 

 94 GERMANY: BOX WITH VARIOUS COLLECTIONS IN VOLUMES, TO INCLUDE PRINTED SCHAUBEK, 
LIGHTHOUSE AND DAVO ALBUMS, THIRD REICH, WEST, EAST, BERLIN, SOME COVERS ETC.  £100 - 200 

 95 NETHERLANDS: COLLECTIONS IN FOUR VOLUMES, USED FROM 1852 IMPERFS, CHARITY SETS, 1942 
LEGION FUND MINISHEETS MINT, 1940 SURCHARGES SET MNH, USED POSTAGE DUES ETC.  £100 - 200 

 96 CHINA: 1898-1912 COILING DRAGON USED ON HAGNERS (APPROX 115).   £40 - 80 

 97 CHINA: FILE BOX WITH AN ECLECTIC ACCUMULATION IN A STOCKBOOK, ON STOCKCARDS AND LOOSE, 
A FEW COVERS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 98 CHINA: FILE BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE ACCUMULATION ON LEAVES FROM MANY COLLECTIONS 
INCLUDING MACAU, TAIWAN, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 99 CHINA: 1937 INCOMING ENV. FROM UK TO TIENTSIN, TAX MARKS, RED "REBUT" AND "LEFT" WITH 20c 
POSTAGE DUE APPLIED ON REVERSE, SOME CREASING AND FAULTS, ALSO FIVE OTHER COVERS.   
£50 - 100 

 100 CHINA: BINDER WITH A COLLECTION FROM 1898 COILING DRAGONS TO ABOUT 1960.   £30 - 50 

 101 CHINA: c1950's REPRINTS ON LEAVES AND DUPLICATED IN ENVELOPES WITH SOME MULTIPLES AND 
BLOCKS, SOME REGULAR ISSUES, NORTH CHINA, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 102 CHINA: SMALL MISCELLANY ON HAGNERS WITH 1894 DOWAGER USED FORGERIES, 1898-1912 USED 
COILING DRAGONS, ETC.  £30 - 50 

 103 CHINA: BINDER WITH MAINLY MINT 1960-70s COLLECTION INCLUDING 1960 GOLDFISH SET CTO, 1960-1 
CHRYSANTHEMUMS SET CTO, 1961 POTTERY SET OG, 1963 PANDAS OG, 1964 PEONIES SET MNH (ODD 
GUM FAULT), THEN 1972-6 MAINLY MNH INCLUDING 1972 SHIPPING, 1972 RED FLAG CANAL, 1973 
PANDAS, 1973 REVOLUTIONARY BALLET, 1974 GYMNASTICS, ACROBATICS, 25th ANNIVERSARY 
REPUBLIC, INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION, 1975 TEACHERS, 1976 COMPLETION OF FIVE YEAR PLAN, ETC.  
FINE LOT  £400 - 800 

 104 CHINA: 1967-8 POEMS OF MAO TSE-TUNG SET MNH, SG 2372-2385  £500 - 1000 

 105 CHINA TAIWAN: 1960-77 MINT, MAINLY MNH COLLECTION IN A BINDER, 1965 DOUBLE CARP DEFINITIVES 
ON GRANITE PAPER SET, 1971 TEN PRIZED DOGS SET (2), ETC.  £50 – 100 

COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES 

 121 BOX WITH A VAST ACCUMULATION OF BRITISH AFRICA IN TWO VOLUMES, ON LEAVES AND CARDS, 
SORTED INTO ENVELOPES AND LOOSE, PLUS MANY COVERS AND CARDS, SOUTH AFRICA, CAPE OF 
GOOD HOPE, TRANSVAAL, RHODESIAS, ETC.   £150 - 300 

 122 MALAYA: BOX WITH VAST ACCUMULATION OF COLLECTIONS, REMAINDERS ETC IN TEN ALBUMS AND 
LOOSE, SOME OLDER BUT STRENGTH IN POST WW2 ISSUES, STRAITS, STATES, FMS, MALAYSIA, 
SINGAPORE, ETC PLUS A QUANTITY OF MALAYSIA FIRST DAY COVERS.    £100 - 200 

 123 STOCKBOOK WITH EXTENSIVE USED A-Z, MUCH KG6 WITH 1937 CORONATION SETS, NORTHERN 
RHODESIA 1938-52 10/-, BAHAWALPUR 1949 SILVER JUBILEE USED (9 SETS), BARBADOS, CYPRUS 
1904-10 18p BROKEN TRIANGLE (POOR), CANADA 1937-8 6c AIR PERF OHMS (4) SG 0109, 1935 SILVER 
JUBILEE SETS AND ODDS, GIBRALTAR 1938-53 VALUES TO £1, GOLD COAST, MALTA, NZ, NIGERIA, 
FALKLANDS DEPENDENCIES 1944 SETS, INDIA 1925 OFFICIAL 1r ON 25r (33), GWALIOR 1938-48 2r (50), 
NYASALAND, SARAWAK, SINGAPORE, KUT, BERMUDA, NEWFOUNDLAND, ETC.   £200 - 400 

 124 STOCKBOOK WITH MINT AND USED OMNIBUS ISSUES SETS AND ODDMENTS, 1937 CORONATION, 1946 
VICTORY, 1949 UPU AND 1953 CORONATION.   £50 - 100 

 125 STOCKBOOK WITH A SUBSTANTIAL ALL REIGNS MINT SELECTION, MAURITIUS 1879-80 8c INVERTED 
WMK OG, CEYLON 1898-9 SURCHARGES OG, BRUNEI 1947-51 $5 AND $10 OG, CEYLON 1938-49 TO 5r 
INCLUDING SOME BETTER PERFS, 1952 POSTAL FISCAL 10r OG, FALKLANDS DEPS, GOLD COAST, 
GIBRALTAR, 1935 SILVER JUBILEE SETS AND ODDS OG, NORTH BORNEO 1950-52 SET OG, SARAWAK, 
LEEWARD ISLANDS 1938-51 £1 OG (2), PNG 1963 10/- AND £1 SPECIMEN MNH, NORTHERN RHODESIA 
1938-52 20/- OG, MALTA, ST. HELENA, SOUTH AFRICA, ETC.   £300 - 500 



 126 STOCKBOOK WITH AN EXTENSIVE DUPLICATED COLLECTION GB OVERPRINTED ISSUES, MOROCCO 
AGENCIES WITH SEAHORSES, TANGIER, BRITISH PAs IN E. ARABIA, BAHRAIN, BRITISH OCCUPATION OF 
ITALIAN COLONIES, KUWAIT, BRITISH LEVANT, ETC, MINT, USED, BLOCKS AND MULTIPLES, SETS, M.E.F 
1942 5d 'SLICED M' VARIETY OG, A FEW OVERPRINTS ON INDIA WITH SOMALILAND 1903 5r OG, ETC.   
£200 - 400 

 127 STOCKBOOK WITH MAINLY QE2 (SOME EARLIER) MINT SINGLES AND SETS, NEW ZEALAND, AUSTRALIA, 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1901-02 9d AND 2/- OG OPT. SPECIMEN, MAURITIUS FROM QV, SEYCHELLES FROM 
QV, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 128 DEALER'S COUNTER BOOK WITH MAINLY KG6-QE2 MINT AND USED PRICED FOR RETAIL, CANADA 1935 
TO $1 OG, 1937-8 6c OHMS PERFIN USED (3), MALTA 1956-8 SET OG, CAYMAN 1s 1938-48 SET OG, 
CYPRUS 1938-51 SET OG, INDIA 1937 TO 1r OG, RHODESIAS, ADEN 1939-48 SET OG, PITCAIRN, ETC.   
£150 - 250 

 129 DEALER'S COUNTER BOOK WITH ALL REIGNS MINT AN USED PRICED FOR RETAIL, NEWFOUNDLAND, 
NEW ZEALAND, PERAK 1935-7 SET USED, BAHRAIN 1942-5 SET USED, KUWAIT, TONGA, ANTIGUA 1913 
5/- OG, AUSTRALIA 1963-5 NAVIGATORS SET MNH, MAURITIUS 1938-49 BASIC SET OG, BAHAWALPUR, 
BASUTOLAND 1961-3 SET USED, HONG KONG, NEW ZEALAND HEALTH MINISHEETS, ETC.   £150 - 250 

 130 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS ON LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS FROM VARIOUS COLLECTIONS, SUDAN, NEW 
ZEALAND, CEYLON, GIBRALTAR, NORFOLK ISLAND, MAURITIUS, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 131 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN A QUANTITY OF CLUB BOOKS, ALSO ON STOCKCARDS AND IN PACKETS.   
£100 - 200 

 132 STOCKCARD WITH BETTER SELECTION MINT OR UNUSED WITH ASCENSION 1934 SET, TANGANYIKA 
1917-21 VALUES TO 4r, TRINIDAD 1883-94 5/- (THIN), GIBRALTAR, STRAITS SETTLEMENTS 1906-07 BASIC 
SET (FLAT GUM) ETC. (53).   £50 - 100 

 133 KG5 UNUSED OR PART OG SELECTION INCLUDING ANTIGUA 1921-9 £1, 1913 5/- BLOCK OF FOUR, 
DOMINICA 1908-20 5/- BLOCK OF FOUR, LEEWARDS 1912-22 VALUES TO 5/- BLOCKS OF FOUR, 1921-32 
10/- AND £1, MONTSERRAT AND ST LUCIA VALUES TO 5/- IN BLOCKS OF FOUR, JAMAICA 1919-21 HIGH 
VALUES ETC, ALL FACIALLY ATTRACTIVE BUT DAMP AFFECTED, NO GUM OR PART GUM.    £50 - 100 

 134 FILE BOX WITH A SELECTION COMPRISING GIBRALTAR 1938-67 COLLECTION ON LEAVES INCLUDING A 
FEW COVERS AND VARIETIES, MALAYA PERAK 1938-41 BASIC SET TO $1 OG, INDIA 1911-23 1½a TYPE B 
INTERPANNEAU OG BLOCK OF 36 WITH TONED GUM, ST. HELENA 1938-44 SET OG, NORTH BORNEO 
1939 TO 15c OG, (20c - 50c RE-GUMMED), 1950-2 SET OG ($5 RE-GUMMED) ETC.   £75 - 150 

 135 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION INCLUDING KUT 1903-04 4r OG (CREASE), 1912-21 VALUES TO 3r OG, 1922-7 
5/- AND 10/- OG, 1935-7 5/- OG, 1938-54 £1 OG, 1948 SILVER WEDDING £1 OG, BRITISH ANTARCTIC 
TERRITORY 1969 COVER TO UK BEARING FIFTEEN VALUES TO £1 CANCELLED 'BASE 2 / HALLEY BAY' 
CDs, SINGAPORE 1962-6 BASIC SET MNH, ETC.  £75 - 150 

 136 BOX WITH CARIBBEAN AREA COLLECTION IN FIVE ALBUMS, SOME KINGS PERIOD BUT STRENGTH IN 
QE2 ISSUES WITH MANY SETS AND PART SETS TO 1970s, BOTH MINT AND LESSER AMOUNT OF USED  
£100 - 200 

 137 SG NEW IMPERIAL ALBUM VOLUME ONE WITH COUNTRIES A-M REMAINDER MAINLY USED 
COLLECTION, CEYLON, EGYPT, INDIA INCLUDING CONVENTION STATES, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 138 BOX WITH MIDDLE TO MODERN ON LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS, NIGERIA, HONG KONG, FALKLANDS 
1960s-93 MNH SETS, IRELAND, INDIAN STATES ETC.  £50 - 100 

 139 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN FIVE VOLUMES, DUPLICATED USED INDIA, CANADA IN SG ALBUM, MALTA,  
CARIBBEAN c1960s FINE USED SETS, NEW ZEALAND AND MALTA IN DAVO ALBUMS ETC.  £75 - 150 

 140 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM WITH A MAINLY USED COLLECTION INCLUDING AUSTRALIA, BARBADOS, 
CANADA, CAPE OF GOOD HOPE TRIANGULARS (4), CEYLON, COCHIN, CYPRUS, GOLD COAST, GB FROM 
1840 1d BLACK, SURFACE PRINTED, EDWARDS TO £1 (CUT PERFS AT LEFT),  HONG KONG, INDIA, 
MALTA, NATAL, TRINIDAD, AUSTRALIAN STATES, ETC.  £400 - 600 

 141 SG KG6 CROWN ALBUM WITH A MAINLY USED COLLECTION, SOMEWHAT REMAINDERED, INCLUDING 
ADEN, AUSTRALIA,  BHOPAL,  CEYLON, FALKLANDS 1938-49 5/-, MALAYAN STATES, MALTA, NEW 
ZEALAND, ETC.  POOR TO FINE  £100 - 150 

 142 DISBOUND SG NEW IMPERIAL ALBUM VOLUME ONE WITH A REMAINDERED MAINLY USED COLLECTION 
COUNTRIES A - M, CANADA, CEYLON, EGYPT, INDIA AND STATES, ETC.  £30 - 60 



 143 BOX WITH QE2 MINT AND USED IN THREE BINDERS, GB OVERPRINTS WITH KUWAIT, TANGIER, 
OMNIBUS ISSUES, DEFINITIVE SETS AND PART SETS OG INCLUDING ADEN, BERMUDA, SINGAPORE, 
HONG KONG, NYASALAND, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 144 LINDNER ALBUM WITH A MINT MAINLY OG BRITISH AFRICA COLLECTION QV TO KG6 BASUTOLAND, 
BECHUANALAND, GOLD COAST WITH 1884-91 BASIC SET OG, 1928 SET OG, KUT, NIGERIAS, NYASALAND 
1938-44 BASIC SET OG, NORTHERN RHODESIA 1925-9 10/-, SOMALILAND 1903 OPT SET OG, 1938 SET 
OG, SOMALILAND, ETC. MIXED GUM QUALITY  £400 - 600 

 145 LINDNER ALBUM WITH CARIBBEAN MINT (MAINLY OG) COUNTRIES A -G COLLECTION TO KG6, ANTIGUA 
WITH 1903-07 TO 2/-, 1908-17 2/-, 1913 5/-, 1921-29 SCRIPT TO 4/-, BAHAMAS 1901-03 SET, 1912-19 VALUES 
TO 5/-, 1918 WAR TAX NASSAU PRINTING SET, 1921-37 TO 5/-,  1938-52 TO 5/- (4), £1  (2), BARBADOS 
WITH SEAL OF COLONY SETS, BERMUDA FROM QV WITH 1918-22 TO 5/-, 1938-53 HIGH VALUES TO 10/- 
(2), 12/6, £1 (3), VARIOUS PRINTINGS, BRITISH GUIANA, BRITISH HONDURAS, CAYMANS, DOMINICA, 
GRENADA WITH 1908-11 5/-, ETC.  MIXED QUALITY, SOME TONING, MORE HEAVILY MOUNTED, ETC.  
£500 - 1000 

 146 LINDNER ALBUM WITH CARIBBEAN MINT (MAINLY OG) COUNTRIES J - V COLLECTION TO KG6, JAMAICA 
FROM QV, 1921-9 TO 10/-, LEEWARDS 1902 5/-, 1921-32 10/- (TONED GUM), 1938-51 VALUES TO £1 (2), 
MONTSERRAT 1908-14 5/-, ST KITS NEVIS, ST LUCIA 1891-8 VALUES TO 5/-, TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, 
TURKS AND CAICOS WITH 1900-04 TO 3/-, 1909-11 TO 3/-, 1928 10/-, VIRGIN Is., ETC.,  MIXED GUM 
QUALITY.  £300 - 600 

 147 MAINLY KG6 OG ON LEAVES COMPRISING ADEN WITH 1937 DHOWS TO 2r, 1939-48 SET, 1951 SET, 
STATES, CEYLON 1935 SET, 1938-49 VALUES TO 5r, 1951-4 SET, MALTA 1926-7 TO 5/-, 1948-53 VALUES TO 
10/-, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 148 STOCKBOOK VARIOUS WITH TONGA, 1935 SILVER JUBILEES, INDIA, TRISTAN DA CUNHA 1961 SET OG, 
WAR TAX, FALKLAND ISLANDS, FIJI, SOMALILAND 1938 5r OG, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 149 BOX WITH OLD TIME COLLECTION IN TWO ALBUMS AND IN PACKETS, MUCH KG6 WITH GIBRALTAR, 
MALTA, AUSTRALIA, CYPRUS 1938 TO £1 USED, CYPRUS, EGYPT 1933 AVIATION SET USED, CEYLON, 
NORTH BORNEO, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 150 1935-58 OMNIBUS SETS, PART SETS AND ODDMENTS IN TWO FOLDERS, 1935 SILVER JUBILEE WITH 
INDIA SET MINT (2), 1937 CORONATION WITH A FEW COVERS, VARIETIES, 1946 VICTORY, 1948 SILVER 
WEDDING WITH ST KITTS 5/- BLOCK OF FOUR OG, SOMALILAND SET USED, VARIOUS LOW VALUES IN 
OG BLOCKS OF FOUR, 1953 CORONATION, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 151 1949 UPU: SELECTION OF SETS BOTH MINT AND USED, ODDMENTS, COVERS, ETC IN A FOLDER.   £75 - 
150 

 152 SINGAPORE: DUPLICATED MINT OR USED COLLECTION IN THREE FOLDERS, 1948-52 USED TO $5 (7), 
SMATTERING OF MINT TO 50c, QE2 SETS, ODDS, FEW MINISHEETS, COVERS, COUNTER LABELS, ETC 
ALSO 1956 ISSUED DRIVING LICENSE.   £50 - 100 

 153 FILE BOX WITH A COLLECTION ON LEAVES, STOCKBOOK AND LOOSE IN PACKETS, JAMAICA 1921-9 
SCRIPT SET TO 10/- OG, 1946 VICTORY ISSUES MINT AND USED, WAR STAMP OVERPRINTS, INDIA, 
FALKLANDS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 154 ADEN: BOX WITH THE BALANCE OF A COLLECTION IN TWO FOLDERS, STATES WITH 1948 SILVER 
WEDDING SETS, COVERS, STATIONERY, TWO LARGE INDIA REGISTERED ENVELOPES USED ADEN TO 
INDIA INSURED AT 500r AND 750r, LITERATURE, A SELECTION OF POSTCARDS, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 155 ADEN: 1937 DHOWS SELECTION ON HAGNERS WITH SET MINT (GUM TONING), PERF SPECIMEN 
UNUSED TO 2r (FAULTS), USED TO 5r ANILINE SHADE, THREE COVERS, 9p STATIONERY POSTCARD 
UNUSED OPT. SPECIMEN, ETC (APPROX 65).   £100 - 200 

 156 ADEN: 1937-51 KG6 MINT AND USED ON HAGNERS WITH 1939-48 SET OG (2), 1946 VICTORY PLATE 
BLOCKS, 1948 SILVER WEDDING 10r OG (3) AND USED, 1951 AT LEAST 3 OG SETS, SHADES, ETC, 1947 
UPU CONGRESS PARIS PRESENTATION FOLDER, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 157 ADEN: 1953-66 QE2 MAINLY MINT IN FOLDER, PLATE BLOCKS, 25c CRACK IN WALL VARIETY WITHIN 
POSITIONAL BLOCK, SHADES AND PRINTINGS TO 20/- (11), 1964-5 CHANGE OF WATERMARK, THREE 
SETS PLUS SHADES, A FEW FEDERATION OF SOUTH ARABIA ISSUES INCLUDING 1966 CHURCHILL IN 
PLATE BLOCKS OF TEN, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 158 ADEN: SEIYUN 1966 SF ON 5c SURCHARGE QUADRUPLE, ONE INVERTED MNH PAIR AND SINGLE, SG 
42a. HADHRAMAUT 1966 CHURCHILL 10f ON 15c INVERTED OPT. MNH SG 66a.   £50 - 100 



 159 KG6 "CROWN" ALBUM WITH A MINT COLLECTION IN MOUNTS, QUITE WELL FILLED WITH MANY OG SETS 
INCLUDING ADEN 1937 DHOWS SET, ADEN STATES, ANTIGUA, ASCENSION, BAHAMAS, BAHRAIN, 
BERMUDA, CANADA, CEYLON, CYPRUS, DOMINICA, ERITREA, FALKLANDS, GAMBIA, GB 1939-48 SET, 
MALAYAN STATES WITH JOHORE, KEDAH, KELANTAN WITH 1937-40 SET, NEGRI SEMBILAN, PAHANG, 
PENANG, PERLIS, TRENGGANU 1938 $5, KUT, LEEWARDS, MALTA, MAURITIUS, MOROCCO AGENCIES, 
MUSCAT, NORTHERN RHODESIA, NYASALAND, SEYCHELLES, SOMALILALAND, TRIPOLITANIA, TURKS, 
ETC. NO INDIA OR STATES AND THESE PAGES HAVE BEEN REMOVED.   £2500 - 3000 

 160 BOX WITH MAINLY USED COLLECTION IN FIVE AVON ALBUMS, STRENGTH IN QE2 MIDDLE TO MODERN 
ISSUES WITH MANY SETS, AUSTRALIA, NZ, ANTIGUA, BAHAMAS, BARBADOS, BERMUDA, CYPRUS, HONG 
KONG, JAMAICA, MALTA, ST. LUCIA, ST. VINCENT ETC., APPROX 11900 STAMPS, APPARENTLY CAT 
£11500 IN 2012.  £200 - 400 

 161 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS ON LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS, NEWFOUNDLAND, MUCH BRITISH AFRICA, GB 
OVERPRINTS, ETC.   £75 - 150 

 162 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN THREE STOCKBOOKS, MUCH KG6, ALSO THREE BINDERS WITH DUPLICATED 
RANGES INCLUDING SOME FOREIGN.   £50 - 100 

 163 NORTH BORNEO: STOCKBOOK WITH MINT, UNUSED, USED OR CTO FROM EARLY ISSUES TO 1980s, 
PLUS LABUAN IN TWO STOCKBOOKS, LIGHT DUPLICATION THROUGHOUT, A FEW JAPANESE 
OCCUPATION ISSUES, ETC.   £100 - 150 

 164 SARAWAK: STOCKBOOK WITH UNUSED OR USED FROM FIRST ISSUES TO 1979, LIGHT DUPLICATION, 
ALSO A STOCKBOOK OF SINGAPORE.   £50 - 100 

 165 ADEN: 1937-1949 USED COLLECTION ON LEAVES WITH 1937 DHOW SET, 1939-48 SET, 1949 SILVER 
WEDDING, ETC (39).   £100 - 200 

 166 AUSTRALIA: c1937 POSTMASTER GENERAL'S DEPT FOLDER WITH C.T.O. ISSUES, ROOS TO 5/-, HEADS 
TO 1/4, COMMEMS INCLUDING 1932 SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE SET ETC, A FEW PERF FAULTS AND 
MOST HAVE HINGE MARKS ON REVERSE, THE FOLDER WITH PENCIL ANNOTATIONS.   £50 - 100 

 167 INDIA: 1937-51 KG6 COLLECTION INCLUDING 1937-40 15r AND 25r USED (2 OF EACH), 1948 GANDHI OG 
(10r THINNED) AND USED, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 168 HONG KONG: 1862-1952 COLLECTION ON LEAVES, USED FROM 1862 NO WMK SET, 1863-71 CROWN CC 
VALUES TO 96c, 1880 SURCHARGES, 1891 JUBILEE 2c, 1900-01 SET OG AND USED, 1904-6 $3 FISCALLY 
USED, 1912-21 $5 OG, 1921-37 TO $2 OG AND $5 USED, 1938-52 TO $5 OG (BOTH), 1948 SILVER WEDDING 
$10 (2), 1938 POSTAL FISCAL 5c ON COVER, ETC.   £200 - 400 

 169 SARAWAK: 1945 B.M.A. SET ON TWO ENVELOPES, C.T.O WITH JESSELTON/NORTH BORNEO CDS.   £100 
- 200 

 170 NORTH BORNEO: 1925-1950 MAINLY USED ON LEAVES WITH 1939 TO 50c, 1945 BMA SET, 1947 CROWN 
COLONY SET, 1948 SILVER WEDDING $10, 1950 ORIGINAL SET ON TWO COVERS, 1939 POSTAGE DUE 2c, 
ETC.   £50 - 100 

 171 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH OR USED SELECTION INCLUDING MALTA USED, CYPRUS USED ON PIECES, 
GIBRALTAR USED, GRENADA AND DOMINICA ON COVERS, SARAWAK MNH, ETC (18).   £40 - 80 

 172 GRENADA: 1938-50 10/- PERF 12 MNH, SG 163c.   £50 - 100 

 173 MALAYA: A COLLECTION OF STRAITS AND FMS ON LEAVES, 1921-33 USED TO $5 (2) AND $25 (2), 1937-41 
VALUES TO $1 OG, MALAYAN POSTAL UNION POSTAGE DUES, FMS VALUES TO $2, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 174 MALAYA: JOHORE: 1922-55 COLLECTION ON LEAVES, 1922-41 VALUES TO $100 AND $500 FISCALLY 
USED, 1948 SILVER WEDDING, 1938 POSTAGE DUE SET USED, 1949-55 VALUES TO $5 MNH, ETC.   £100 
- 200 

 175 MALAYA: KEDAH: 1922-55 COLLECTION WITH 1921-32 VALUES TO $5 USED, 1937 SET EX 12c MNH PLUS 
EXTRA DOLLAR VALUES, 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED, 1950-55 VALUES TO $5 MNH, ETC.   
£75 - 150 

 176 MALAYA: KELANTAN: 1911-1949 COLLECTION WITH 1911-15 $25 USED, 1928-35 $1 PERF 14 USED, 1937 
TO 30c USED, 50c AND $1 OG, 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 177 MALAYA: MALACCA: 1948-52 MNH AND USED COLLECTION TO INCLUDE 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH 
AND USED, 1949-52 VALUES TO $5 MNH AND USED, UPU SETS, ETC.   £40 - 80 

 178 MALAYA: NEGRI SEMBILAN: 1935-55 MINT OR USED COLLECTION 1935-41 $2 OG, $5 (2) OG, 1948 SILVER 
WEDDING MNH (CREASE), 1949-55 VALUES TO $5 MNH, ETC.   £40 - 80 



 179 MALAYA: PAHANG: 1935-56 MINT AND USED COLLECTION 1935-41 $2 USED, $5 OG, UNISSUED 2c AND 6c 
PAIRS WITH CDS CANCELS, 15c ON PIECE WITH 1941 CDS, 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED, 
1950-56 VALUES TO $5 MNH, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 180 MALAYA: PENANG: 1948-52 MNH AND USED COLLECTION 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED, 
1949-52 VALUES TO $5 MNH AND USED, UPU SETS, ETC.   £30 - 60 

 181 MALAYA: PERAK: 1935-56 MINT AND USED COLLECTION, 1935-7 SET USED, 1938-41 VALUES TO $2 USED, 
PLUS $5 OG (GUM FAULTS), 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED, 1950-56 VALUES TO $5 MNH, ETC.   
£50 - 100 

 182 MALAYA: PERLIS: 1948-55 MNH OR USED SELECTION 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED ON PIECE, 
1949 UPU SETS MNH (3) AND USED (5), 1951-5 VALUES TO $5 MNH, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 183 MALAYA: SELANGOR: 1935-55 MINT AND USED COLLECTION 1935-41 $5 OG, VALUES TO $5 USED, 1941 
$1 AND $2 OG AND USED, 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED, 1949-55 VALUES TO $5 MNH, ETC.   
£50 - 100 

 184 MALAYA: TRENGGANU: 1921-55 MNH OR USED COLLECTION 1921-41 CROWN CA $3 FISCALLY USED, 
1941 2c AND 8c SURCHARGES, 1948 SILVER WEDDING MNH AND USED, 1949-55 VALUES TO $5 MNH AND 
USED, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 185 MALAYA: JAPANESE OCCUPATION MAINLY USED SELECTION, SOME ON PIECES AND A COUPLE OF 
COVERS AND BANKNOTES.   £30 - 60 

 186 MALAYA: BMA 1945-8 MINT AND USED ON PAGES AND LOOSE IN A SMALL BOX, OG OR MNH WITH 
VALUES TO BOTH $5, SOME MULTIPLES, SHADES AND PAPERS, 15c BLOCK WITH ADDITIONAL 
OVERPRINT IN MARGIN, USED TO $5 (BOTH), SELECTION OF COVERS MAINLY BEARING 10c, PLUS 
LOOSE ON PIECES WITH MULTIPLE FRANKLINGS AND POSTMARK INTEREST.   £100 - 200 

 187 SINGAPORE: 1948-52 MNH ON HAGNERS WITH 1948-52 PERF 14 SINGLES AND BLOCKS OF SIX, PERF 
17½ X 18 VALUES TO $1 SINGLES AND SOME MULTIPLES, 1948 SILVER WEDDING, 1949 UPU (2) ETC. 
SOME AFFECTED 77 GUM TONING, ALSO A SELECTION OF USED.   £200 - 300 

 188 MALAYA: SMALL BOX WITH THE BALANCE OF A COLLECTION USED IN ENVELOPES, TINS, CIGAR BOX 
JOHORE WITH POSTMARK INTEREST, A SELECTION OF COVERS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 189 MALAYA: TRENGGANU: 1950 REGISTERED COVER BEARING FIFTEEN VALUES TO $5 EACH TIED KUALA 
TRENGGANU CDS.   £30 - 50 

 190 MALAYA: JAPANESE OCCUPATION 1943 EXPRESS REGISTERED COVER KUALA LUMPUR TO PENANG 
FRANKED 38c, BEARING 1c (2) AND 4c (7) POSTAGE DUES ON REVERSE. ROUGHLY OPENED AT LEFT 
AND CREASING/GRUBBINESS BUT A VERY SCARCE FRANKING.   £50 - 100 

 191 ASCENSION: 1922-71 COLLECTION ON HAGNERS, 1924-33 VALUES TO 3/-, 1½d 'LINE THROUGH C' 
VARIETY OG, 1934 SET OG, 1938-53 VALUES TO 10/- OG (3) AND 2/6 USED WITH PERFS AND SHADES, 
ETC.   £100 - 200 

 192 BAHAMAS: A COLLECTION ON HAGNERS FROM 1884-90 5/- OG, 1902-07 5/- OG, STAIRCASE ISSUES TO 
3/- OG (5), WAR TAX INCLUDING 1918 NASSAU OPT SET OG, 1921-37 £1 OG (THIN), 1935 SILVER JUBILEE 
MNH PLATE NUMBER PAIRS, 1938-52 TO £1 OG (2), 1948 SILVER WEDDING OG (2), 1942 LANDFALL SET 
OG, QE2 SETS AND PART SETS, BOOKLET PANES, ALSO APPROX 90 COVERS, MAINLY QE2 WITH A 
GOOD VARIETY POSTMARKS, LITERATURE WITH GISBURN AND LUDINGTON HANDBOOKS, ETC.   £150 - 
300 

 193 HONG KONG: QE2 FIRST DAY AND OTHER COVERS, MAINLY 1960s-70s, SOME A LITTLE STAINED. 
(APPROX 50)   £50 - 100 

 194 FALKLAND ISLANDS: 1937-2003 COMMERCIAL AND PHILATELIC COVERS AND CARDS, MAINLY QE2 WITH 
VARIOUS FRANKINGS 06.04.1982 ARGENTINIAN OCCUPATION COVER, ETC (APPROX 155).   £100 - 200 

 195 SOUTH AFRICA: STOCKBOOK WITH c1990s MNH SETS, MINISHEETS, BOOKLETS, ETC., ALSO 1980s-90s 
SWA AND NAMIBIA, HOMELANDS ETC.  £75 - 150 

 196 MALAYA: STOCKBOOK WITH MAINLY USED POST WW2 ISSUES, SINGAPORE 1948-52 VALUES TO $5 
(BOTH) USED, MALAYSIA, MALACCA, ETC.  £30 - 60 

 197 ASCENSION: 1922-53 OG COLLECTION ON LEAVES WITH 1922 TO 1/-, 1924-33 VALUES TO 3/-, 1934 SET, 
1938-53 VALUES TO 5/- AND 10/- (2), 1948 SILVER WEDDING, ETC.   £75 - 150 

 198 FALKLANDS AND DEPENDENCIES: QV TO KG6 MAINLY OG COLLECTION ON LEAVES 1891-1902 VALUES 
TO 1/-, 1904-12 6d (2), 1912-20 3/- AND 5/- MAROON, 1929-37 WHALE AND PENGUIN SET TO 10/-, 1933 TO 
6d, 1938-50 5/-, 10/- (2), £1, 1948 SILVER WEDDING, DEPENDENCIES SETS, ETC.   £200 - 300 



 199 ST. HELENA: QV TO KG6 MAINLY OG COLLECTION ON LEAVES INCLUDING 1903 SET, 1912-16 VALUES TO 
2/-, 1922-37 MULT. CROWN CA TO 5/-, SCRIPT CA TO 5/-, 1934 5/-, 1938-44 SET, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 200 JAMAICA: 1860-1970s  COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM WITH 1883-97 5/- USED,  1923 CHILD WELFARE SET 
USED, 1935 SILVER JUBILEE SET USED, 1938-52 VALUES TO £1 USED, 1948 SILVER WEDDING USED, 
LATER ISSUES, A FEW COVERS, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 201 GIBRALTAR: THREE DAVO ALBUMS, EACH WITH COLLECTIONS USED TO 1985 AND 2008, MINT OR USED 
TO 1989  £100 - 200 

 202 NORTH BORNEO: 1883-1961 COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM,  EARLIES OG, UNUSED OR CTO, 1911 $5 USED, 
1931 TO $2 OG, 1939 VALUES TO $1 AND $2 OG, 1945 BMA $2 AND $5 OG, 1947 SET OG, 1961 SET OG, A 
FEW COVERS AND FRONTS, ETC.  £100 - 200 

 203 NIGERIA: FILE BOX WITH 1960s-70s MINT, USED, FIRST DAY COVERS, 1965-6 SET OG, SOME PAIRS, 
BIAFRA 1968 INDEPENDENCE SETS IN COMPLETE SHEETS STUCK TO BACKING PAPER WITH FAULTS, 
ETC.  £30 - 60 

 204 NIGERIA: BIAFRA 1967 COMMERCIAL ENVELOPES EACH WITH 'BIAFRA  / 2d / POSTAGE PAID' 
HANDSTAMPS IN VIOLET AND PORT HARCOURT  CDs SCARCE  £50 - 100 

 205 NEW SOUTH WALES: MAINLY OG SELECTION ON HAGNER FROM 1860-72 1/- PERF 13 PART OG, 1902-03 
2/6 OG, 1905-10 2/6 OG (2), OFFICIALS WITH 1882-5 8d OG (2), 1891 7½d AND 12½d OG, ETC. (50).    £100 - 
150 

 206 BARBADOS: 1852-1881 BRITANNIAS COLLECTION ON LEAVES FROM 1852 ½d (2), 1d (3) AND 4d UNUSED 
OR OG, 1d (2) AND 4d (2, ONE RE-BACKED) USED, 1855-8 ½d UNUSED AND USED, 1d USED (2), 1858 6d (3) 
AND 1/- (2) USED, 1861-70 NO WMK INCLUDING 4d UNUSED, USED (5), 6d IMPERF SINGLE UNUSED, 
VARIOUS STAR WATERMARKS WITH A FEW UNUSED OR OG, 1873 5/- UNUSED (FADED AND 
RE-GUMMED), CC WATERMARK WITH A FEW UNUSED, 1873 1d SURCHARGES FORGERY WITH BPA 
'PINK' CERT., A FEW CLANDESTINE PERFS, ETC (APPROX 120).   £400 - 600 

 207 BARBADOS: 1882-1980 MAINLY MINT COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM WITH 1882-6 SET PLUS EXTRA 5/- OG, 
VALUES TO 1/- USED, 1882-1903 SET, 1897-8 JUBILEE WHITE PAPER SET, 1905 2/6 USED, 1906 SET, 1907 
2d AND 2½d USED, 1909-10 SET, 1912-16 SET, 1916-19 SET, 1920-1 VICTORY SET, 1921-4 SET, KG6 - QE2 
ISSUES BASIC SETS LARGELY COMPLETE, SOME GUM TONING OR PART OG ETC BUT MAINLY FINE.   
£500 - 800 

 208 BARBADOS: 1897-8 DIAMOND JUBILEE BLUED PAPER SET OG, SG 125-133, VERY SCARCE.   £200 - 300 

 209 HONG KONG: SMALL QV-KG6 MINT AND USED SELECTION INCLUDING 1900-01 2c AND 4c OG BLOCKS OF 
FOUR, 1863-71 8c UNUSED (RE-GUMMED), 1921-7 25c PLATE 2 PAIR SHOWING BROKEN FLOWER 
VARIETY (TONED GUM), 1935 SILVER JUBILEE SET, 1941 CENTENARY SET, POSTAL FISCAL 1897 $2 SG 
F4 PART OG, TREATY PORT POSTMARKS INCLUDING FOOCHOW ON EDWARD $1 SG Z385. ETC (49).   
£50 - 100 

 210 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE: 1853-64 TRIANGULARS USED SELECTION 1d (2), 4d (4), 6d AND 1/-, SOME WITH 
THREE MARGINS (8).   £30 - 50 

 211 SOUTHERN NIGERIA: 1904-9 VALUES TO 5/-, 10/- AND £1 (TONED GUM). (7).   £50 - 80 

 212 CAYMAN ISLANDS: 1907 ½d AND 1d PROVISIONAL SURCHARGES USED, ½d TORN AND 1d CREASED. SG 

18, 19.   £30 - 50 

 213 NORTH BORNEO: 1944 JAPANESE OCCUPATION KUCHING OVERPRINTS SET CDS USED, ODD TONE 
SPOT, SG J20-J32.   £50 - 100 

 214 NEW ZEALAND: 1857-73 CHALONS USED SELECTION WITH 1857-63 1/- DULL EMERALD GREEN (THIN AND 
STAINED), 1862-4 2d PAIR, 1862-3 PELURE PAPER 2d IMPERF (PINHOLE) ETC. POOR TO AVERAGE. (10).   
£40 - 60 

 215 SOUTH WEST AFRICA: 1923-51 OFFICIALS AND POSTAGE DUES MAINLY OG COLLECTION, VARIETY OF 
OVERPRINT TYPES (APPROX 80).   £40 - 80 

 216 CEYLON: 1921-32 VALUES TO 5r OG, 1927-29 SET TO 20r OG, ODD MARK ON GUM, 20r IS FINE. (24).   £50 
- 100 

 217 SIERRA LEONE: 1885-97 QV SELECTION INCLUDING 1896-7 5/- AND £1 OG ETC. (16).   £50 - 100 

 218 INDIA: 1922-26 SET OF FOUR OG, 1926-33 NASIK VALUES TO 2r, 15r WMK UPRIGHT AND 25r WMK 
INVERTED OG. (19).   £75 - 150 



 219 GRENADA: 1902-11 EDWARDS MAINLY OG INCLUDING 1902 VALUES TO 5/- AND 10/-, 1904-06 VALUES TO 
2/-, 5/- AND 10/-, 1908 1/- AND 10/-, 1908-11 SET, ETC. (31).   £100 - 200 

 220 SOUTHERN RHODESIA: 1924-9 SET OG INCLUDING 1d COIL PERF PAIR. SG 1-14. (16).   £40 - 60 

 221 NIGER COAST: 1894 NO WMK VALUES TO 1/- AND 1897-8 WMK. CROWN CA BASIC SET OG, PLUS 
COUPLE USED. (16).   £40 - 60 

 222 BRUNEI: 1907-72 OG COLLECTION ON PAGES INCLUDING 1907-10 SET, 1908-22 VALUES TO 50c (2), 1922 
MALAYA BORNEO EXHIBITION OVERPRINTS SET (PART GUM TO NO GUM), 1924-37 VALUES TO $1, 
1952-8 SET, 1964-72 BASIC SET, ETC. A FEW FAULTS. (86).   £75 - 150 

 223 MALAYA: JAPANESE OCCUPATION: 1942-4 DUPLICATED MINT AND USED SELECTION ON HAGNERS 
INCLUDING POSTAGE DUES, GENERAL ISSUES, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 224 RHODESIA: 1910-13 DOUBLE HEADS MAINLY USED SELECTION WITH PERF 14 VALUES TO 1/-, A FEW 
POSTMARKS, PERF 15 £1 FISCALLY USED AND PERFINNED, MINT OR UNUSED 4d, 1/-, ETC. (43).   £40 - 
80 

 225 INDIA: BOX WITH A COLLECTION FROM 1952 TO ABOUT 1987 IN THREE STOCKBOOKS, MINT AND USED 
WITH A LITTLE DUPLICATION. ALSO A STOCKBOOK OF QV TO KG6 MAINLY USED, OFFICIALS, STATES 
ETC PLUS AN ALBUM OF FIRST DAY COVERS FROM 1948-60s.   £100 - 150 

 226 INDIA: 1854-1911 QV-EDWARD IN A STOCKBOOK, USED DUPLICATED FROM 1854 ½a (5), 1a (5), 2a (5), 4a 
CUT TO SHAPE (4), LATER QV TO 5r (4), MINT WITH 1876 12a (2), 1882-90 VALUES TO 8a, 1895 5r, 1902-11 
USED TO 15r (2), MINT TO 2r. OFFICIALS WITH 1909 TO 25r, 1925 SURCHARGES, CEF AND IEF 
OVERPRINTS, ETC.   £200 - 400 

 227 INDIA: 1911-51 MINT AND USED DUPLICATED IN TWO STOCKBOOKS, 1911-23 MINT TO 5r, USED TO 25r 
(4), 1926-33 15r OG (2), USED TO 25r (3), 1937-40 TO 10r OG, USED TO 25r (3), 1949 SET OG AND USED, 
COMMEMS, A FEW STATES, OFFICIALS WITH 1912-23 USED TO 10r (2), 15r AND 25r (TELEGRAPHIC CDS), 
1937-9 2r INVERTED WMK USED (2), U.N.FORCES, ETC, POOR TO FINE.   £150 - 300 

 228 INDIA: 1855 FRONT ONLY TO ABERDEEN BEARING 4a CUT TO SHAPE (2) AND 1a CANCELLED RHETTA OF 
DOTS, ONE 4a TIED BY LONDON 'PAID' CDS IN RED. SOME STAINING AROUND STAMPS.   £100 - 200 

 229 INDIA: 1948 GANDHI SELECTION TO INCLUDE SET OG (10r SMALL THIN), SET USED, 10r USED (PERFIN), 
TWO PRESENTATION FOLDERS WITH STUCK DOWN UNUSED SETS, FIRST DAY COVERS WITH LOW 
VALUES, ETC. (33 STAMPS).   £100 - 200 

 230 HONG KONG: QV-QE2 SELECTION ON HAGNERS, INCLUDING 1935 SILVER JUBILEE SET OG (2), 1941 
CENTENARY SET OG (6), 1938-52 PERF 14½ X 14 2c, 4c, 5c, 10c AND 30c IN CTO MULTIPLES CANCELLED 
1947 SHEUNGWAN CDS, ETC.   £150 - 200 

 231 1948 SILVER WEDDING SELECTION OF MINT OR USED SETS OR HIGH VALUES (32) INCLUDING HONG 
KONG USED, BERMUDA USED (2), BAHAMAS USED (3), GAMBIA OG, BAHRAIN OG, ETC.   £100 - 150 

 232 GIBRALTAR: 1935 SILVER JUBILEE 6d SHORT EXTRA FLAGSTAFF OG, SG 1166.   £50 - 100 

 233 SOMALILAND: 1903 2a6p OG SHOWING 1 FOR I IN BRITISH, SG 46.   £50 - 100 

 234 BURMA: 1947 10r CTO USED, FOUR BLOCKS OF 4 AND A PAIR, SG 82, ODD TONE SPOT.   £30 - 50 

 235 MALAYA: SELANGOR 1882-3 2c BROWN NARROW LETTERS USED, SG 13, BMA MINT SELECTION PAIRS 
AND BLOCKS TO $5, JAPANESE OCCUPATION 1942 SG J92-5 OG, STRAITS 1867 USED SELECTION (6), 
1937-41 UNISSUED 8c MINT BLOCK.   £50 - 100 

 236 KUWAIT: 1939 ELEVEN VALUES TO 5r, MAINLY MNH, 15r INVERTED WATERMARK OG WITH TONED GUM. 
(12).   £30 - 60 

 237 ZANZIBAR: 1895-6 OVERPRINTS ON INDIA BASIC SET EXCLUDING 2r MAINLY HINGED MINT, SOME 
TONING OR OTHER FAULTS. SG 1-21 EX 19. (14).   £40 - 80 

 238 ZULULAND: 1888-93 5/- OG, SOME DIFFUSION OF COLOUR, ALSO A FAKED USED EXAMPLE. SG 11.   £50 
- 100 

 239 IRELAND: 1922-3 5/-, 1925-8 NARROW DATE 10/- BOTH OG, SG 65, 85 (2).   £30 - 60 

 240 PAKISTAN: 1947 SET OG, 15r WITH TONED GUM, SG 1.19.   £30 - 60 

 241 MINT OG OR MNH SELECTION BETTER ITEMS INCLUDING TRINIDAD 1883-94 5/- OG, BRUNEI 1947-51 $5 
AND $10 MNH, SEYCHELLES 1938-49 75c SLATE BLUE MNH, AUSTRALIA 1948 ARMS £2 MNH, ADEN 
1953-63 20/- BLACK AND LILAC PLATE AND IMPRINT BLOCK OF FOUR, MOROCCO AGENCIES 1898-1900 
OVERPRINTS BY GIBRALTAR OG OR PART OG TO 2p (2).   £100 - 200 



 242 SELECTION USED BETTER ITEMS INCLUDING BAHAWALPUR 1949 UPU OFFICIAL PERF 17½ X 17 SET 
CTO, SIERRA LEONE 1963 £1 BLOCK OF FOUR SG 284, KUWAIT 1948-9 10r BLOCK OF FOUR, TANGIER 
1955 CASTLE HIGH VALUES, MALTA 1956-58 £1 BLOCK OF SIX WITH MDINA CDS, MUSCAT 1944 
OFFICIALS SET, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 243 CYPRUS: 1880 OVERPRINTS ON GB UNUSED OR USED SELECTION INCLUDING 2½d PLATE 15 BK OG 

SHOWING 'LARGE THIN C' VARIETY, 4d UNUSED PART OG ETC. (8)  £30 - 60 

 244 TRINIDAD: 1852-60 LITHO 1d BLUE 2nd ISSUE USED, THREE MARGINS, VERTICAL CREASE OTHERWISE 
REASONABLE EXAMPLE, SG 15.  £40 – 80 

GREAT BRITAIN 

 250 GB: BOX WITH c1969-85 COMMEMS IN MINT CYLINDER BLOCKS OF SIX IN THREE ALBUMS, PLUS SOME 
EXTRA ITEMS, SOUVENIR PACKS, ETC.   £50 - 80 

 251 GB: FILE BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS ON HAGNERS, IN PACKETS, 1987-1990 YEAR PACKS, ETC.   
£50 - 100 

 252 GB: FILE BOX 1840-1970's ODDMENTS WITH 1d BLACK USED, 3 MARGINS IN SUMNER COLLECTION 
FOLDER, USED SEAHORSES, MINT FROM QV JUBILEES, WILDINGS, A FEW BOOKLETS, 1977 £1-£5 
GUTTER PAIRS MINT, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 253 GB: BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS TO ABOUT 2004 IN FOUR STOCKBOOKS, SOME DUPLICATION, 
VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £763.  £250 - 350 

 254 GB: LARGE BOX DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS, PACKS ETC., IN TWELVE VARIOUS VOLUMES AND LOOSE, 
VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE APPROX £750.  £250 - 350 

 255 GB: BOX WITH 2010 - 2021 MINT COMMEMS, REGIONALS, REMAINDER COLLECTION IN THREE WINDSOR 
AND TWO OTHER ALBUMS, MANY PART SETS, VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £1085.  £350 - 500 

 256 GB: BOX WITH 1999 - 2010 MINT COMMEMS IN BLOCKS IN SIX LINDNER BINDERS, MANY PART SETS, 
VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £830 APPROX.  £300 - 400 

 257 GB: BOX WITH 1985 - 2018 MINT COMMEMS COLLECTION IN SEVEN BINDERS, VENDOR STATES FACE 
VALUE £1700 APPROX.  £600 - 800 

 258 GB: BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS, MINISHEETS, PRESENTATION PACKS TO INCLUDE MORE 
RECENT ISSUES, VENDOR STATES FACE APPROX £520.  £200 - 250 

 259 GB: BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF MORE MODERN RAILWAY STAMPS AND COVERS IN SIX BINDERS AND 
LOOSE, TALYLLYN, FESTINIOG, VALE OF RHEIDOL ETC.  £50 - 100 

 260 GB: BOX WITH A COLLECTION LOCALS STAMPS AND COVERS IN FOUR BINDERS AND LOOSE, 
STRENGTH IN BARDSEY, ALSO DRAKE'S ISLAND, LUNDY, HERM, CALDEY ETC.  £50 - 100 

 261 GB: THREE BOXES WITH 1952-2009 COLLECTION IN 23 BINDERS, THE DECIMAL ISSUES WITH MINT 
SETS, PRESENTATION PACKS AND FIRST DAY COVERS.  £200 - 300 

 262 GB: BOX WITH NOV. 2009 - 2015 COLLECTION IN 4 ALBUMS, EACH ISSUE WITH FIRST DAY COVER, 
PRESENTATION PACK AND MINT SET IN MOST CASES.  £100 - 200 

 263 GB: FILE BOX ALL REIGNS MISCELLANY WITH WILDINGS, COMMEMS WITH BETTER PHOSPHORS USED, 
MACHIN VARIETIES, ETC.  £50 - 100 

 264 GB: SMALL BOX WITH A SELECTION OF PRESTIGE AND OTHER BOOKLETS, 2001-13 PRESENTATION 
PACKS (29) ETC.  £50 - 100 

 265 GB: BOX WITH 1971 POSTAL STRIKE, NORWICH ISSUES FROM THE COLIN WARD FAMILY ARCHIVE, 
ARTIST'S PROOF, PUBLICITY POSTERS, CORRESPONDENCE, ISSUED STAMPS IN PACKETS, ETC.  £30 - 
60 

 266 GB: FILE BOX OF VARIOUS WITH 1902-10 5/- USED (3), 1939-48 HIGH VALUES SET OG, 1952 JANUARY 
AND OCTOBER 2/6 BOOKLETS, POSTAL HISTORY WITH A FEW PRE-ADHESIVE ENTIRES, WW1 
CENSORS, THREE OHMS COVERS WITH OFFICIALS ETC.   £50 - 100 

 267 GB: 1844-1902 NORFOLK POSTAL HISTORY SELECTION PRESENTED WITH WRITE-UP FOR RETAIL 
(APPROX 28 ITEMS).   £40 - 60 

 268 GB: BOX WITH PRESENTATION PACKS 2004-2017 IN FIVE ROYAL MAIL ALBUMS (APPROX 220).   £400 - 
600 



 269 GB: BOX WITH GUERNSEY, JERSEY AND ISLE OF MAN MINT COLLECTIONS TO ABOUT 2012 IN THIRTEEN 
ALBUMS.   £100 - 200 

 270 GB: BOX WITH 1993-2023 FIRST DAY COVER COLLECTION IN NINE ALBUMS, CLEAN LOT BUREAU 
COVERS.   £100 - 200 

 271 GB: BOX WITH 1971-2019 COMPREHENSIVE MINT COLLECTION IN EIGHT WINDSORS AND TWO OTHER 
VOLUMES, COMMEMS, MINISHEETS, MACHINS, GREETINGS, POST AND GO, REGIONALS, HIGH VALUES, 
ETC.   £500 - 1000 

 272 GB: BOX WITH 1971-2017 MINT BOOKLET PANE COLLECTION IN SIX WINDSOR ALBUMS, STITCHED, 
FOLDED, BARCODE, PRESTIGE AND SELF-ADHESIVE.   £300 - 500 

 273 GB: BOX WITH COLLECTOR'S ACCUMULATION OF MINT DECIMAL IN THREE STOCKBOOKS AND LOOSE, 
COMMEMS, MACHINS, REGIONALS, A FEW CHANNEL ISLANDS, ISSUES TO ABOUT 2020.   £150 - 300 

 274 GB: SMALL BOX WITH c2021-2023 ISSUES ON CARD EX EDINBURGH ROYAL MAIL NEW ISSUE SERVICE. 
COMMEMS, MINISHEETS, MACHINS WITH BARCODE TYPES, ETC.   £200 - 400 

 275 GB: TWO ALBUMS WITH A COLLECTION OF 1971-2000 STITCHED AND FOLDED BOOKLETS.  £100 - 200 

 276 GB: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION 1988-2000 BOOKLETS, WINDOW, BARCODE, CHRISTMAS AND 
GREETINGS.   £400 - 600 

 277 GB: TWO ALBUMS WITH A COLLECTION 2001-22 SELF-ADHESIVE BOOKLETS, MACHINS, COMMEM, 
CHRISTMAS ETC.   £500 - 800 

 278 GB: BOX WITH 1971-2020 PRESTIGE BOOKLET COLLECTION IN THREE ALBUMS (88).   £300 - 500 

 279 GB: SMALL BOX WITH 2018-2023 PRESTIGE BOOKLETS, TWO OF EACH FROM ONLY FOOLS AND HORSES 
ISSUE ONWARDS (35).   £200 - 400 

 280 GB: 1840-1970 COLLECTION IN THREE LUXURY SG ORIEL PRINTED ALBUMS, "STANLEY GIBBONS 
CELEBRATION COLLECTION USED FROM 1d BLACK AND 2d BLUE (3 MARGINS), 1d PLATES INCLUDING 
224, SURFACE PRINTED WITH 1865-7 9d, 1867-80 2/- BLUE, 1867-83 5/- PLATE 2, 1873-80 4d VERMILLION 
CDS, 1/- PLATE 13, 1883-4 LILAC AND GREENS, EDWARDS TO 10/-, SEAHORSES TO 10/- (2), MINT FROM 
1924 TO 1970. ALBUMS IN GOOD CONDITION.  £200 - 400 

 281 GB: FILE BOX WITH MIXED ACCUMULATION ALL REIGNS ODDMENTS, NEEDS A GOOD SORT OUT.  £50 - 
100 

 282 GB: 1971-1994 MINT COLLECTION IN A WINDSOR ALBUM, COMMEMS ONLY, ALSO STOCKBOOK WITH 
DECIMAL MINT MINISHEETS TO ABOUT 2010, BETTER SELF ADHESIVE BOOKLETS ETC.  £75 - 150 

 283 GB: 1840-1970 COLLECTION IN A WINDSOR ALBUM, USED FROM 1d BLACK, FOUR MARGINS BUT 
THINNED, 1d RED PLATES, 1880-3 1/- PLATE 13, KG6 TO £1 (3), QE2 MAINLY  OG.  £40 - 80 

 284 GB: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF 1857-90s LONDON DISTRICT DUPLEXES ON COVERS AND LOOSE 
STAMPS.  £30 - 60 

 285 GB: 1952-79 MINT COLLECTION IN A LIGHTHOUSE ALBUM, 1955 WATERLOW OG (2 SETS), 1959 2nd DE LA 
RUE 10/- MNH, WILDINGS INCLUDING PHOSPHOR GRAPHITE SET MNH, COMMEMS TO 1980 WITH 
PHOSPHORS, REGIONALS, POSTAGE DUES ETC.  £100 - 200 

 286 GB: 1980-92 MINT COLLECTION IN A LIGHTHOUSE ALBUM, MACHINS, HIGH VALUES, COMMEMS, 
REGIONALS, POSTAGE DUES WITH 1982 SET IN BLOCKS OF SIX ETC.  £75 - 150 

 287 GB: 1902-34 USED COLLECTION IN LIGHTHOUSE ALBUM, EDWARDS WITH PRINTINGS AND SHADES, 
VALUES TO 2/6 (4), 5/- (3) AND 10/- (2), KG5 SEAHORSES WITH DE LA RUE 10/- (2), BRADBURY 10/- 
CANCELLED CONSTANTINOPLE PARCEL H/S, WEMBLEYS, 1934 RE-ENGRAVED SEAHORSES, POSTAGE 
DUES ETC..  £100 - 200 

 288 GB: DEALER'S COUNTER BOOK WITH 1924-1998 (FEW LATER MINT COMMEMORATIVE STOCK PRICED 
FOR RETAIL, WEMBLEYS, PUC WITH WATERMARK VARIETIES, 1948 SILVER WEDDING £1 (2), NO EARLY 
PHOSPHORS, MUCH DECIMAL WITH MOST ISSUES DUPLICATED.  £100 - 200 

 289 GB: DEALER'S COUNTER BOOK WITH 1934-71 MINT DEFINITIVES PRICED FOR RETAIL, 1939-48 2/6 
BROWN OG, £1 BROWN (2), 1951 FESTIVAL HIGH VALUES (2 SETS), 1955 WATERLOW SET OG, WILDINGS 
WITH OG AND MNH, BOOKLET PANES ETC., PRE DECIMAL MACHINS, A FEW DECIMAL MACHINS, 
REGIONALS, MANY VARIETIES ETC.  £100 - 150 



 290 GB: DEALER'S COUNTER BOOK WITH 1854-1951 USED PRICED FOR RETAIL, 1d PLATES, 1870 ½d 

BANTAMS, SURFACE PRINTED INCLUDING 1867-80 9d; 183 8d ORANGE, 1883-4 2/6 (3), 5/- (2), JUBILEES 
WITH SHADES, EDWARDS TO 5/- (2) INCLUDING PRINTINGS AND SHADES, SEAHORSES TO 10/-, 1924 
BLOCK CYPHER 2d SIDEWAYS WMK PAIR AND SINGLE, 1939-48 10/- DARK BLUE (13), £1 (10) ETC.   £100 
- 200 

 291 GB: BINDER WITH A COLLECTION OF WYMONDHAM, NORFOLK POSTAL HISTORY 1811-1910 WELL 
WRITTEN UP ON LEAVES, PRE-ADHESIVE, 1d RED FRANKINGS, ETC (44 ITEMS).   £60 - 100 

 292 GB: 1990-2005 A COLLECTION OF MNH AND USED MACHINS IN TWO STOCKBOOKS, SOME BOOKLET 
PANES, COUPLE PRESTIGE BOOKLETS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 293 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH QV MAINLY USED FROM 1841 1d IMPERFS, 2d (20), 1880-3 3d  ON 3d AND 6d ON 
6d CDS USED, 1d REDS, OFFICIALS, POSTAL STATIONERY, ETC.  £40 - 80 

 294 GB: 1911-51 KINGS COLLECTION IN TWO STOCKBOOKS, EDWARDS USED TO 5/-, DOWNEY HEADS,  
SEAHORSES, WATERMARK AND OTHER VARIETIES, ETC.  £40 - 60 

 295 GB: 1911-13 DOWNEY HEADS SPECIALISED COLLECTION IN AN SG RING 22 ALBUM, WELL WRITTEN UP 
WITH MINT, USED, CONTROLS, WATERMARK AND OTHER VARIETIES, A FEW COVERS AND CARDS, 
SHADES, NO CROSS ON CROWN INCLUDING 1911-12 1d DIE A SG 328a OG, 1912 JOHN ALLEN PAPER 
TRAIL 1d IMPERF BLOCK OF FOUR, A FEW OVERPRINTS FOR USE ABROAD, ETC.  MUCH OF THE MINT 
IS UNMOUNTED.  A FINE COLLECTION  £500 - 1000 

 296 GB: 1840-1951 MAINLY USED COLLECTION IN SG PLYMOUTH ALBUM, FROM 1d BLACK AND 2d BLUE, 
SURFACE PRINTED TO 5/- (2) INCLUDING 1862-4 9d (2), 10d, 2/- BLUE (3), 2/- BROWN SPACEFILLER, 
EDWARDS TO 5/-, SEAHORSES, ETC.  £400 - 600 

 297 GB: 1840-1963 COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM WITH USED FROM 1d BLACK (POOR), 1d RED IMPERFS AND 
PLATES, SURFACE PRINTED WITH A FEW USED ABOARD, KG5 ONWARDS OG AND USED WITH 
WEMBLEY SETS, SEAHORSES, 1955-8 1st DE LA RUE SET OG, A FEW DUES AND OFFICIALS, ETC.   £75 - 
150 

 298 GB: BINDER WITH 1984-1996 COMMEMS IN MINT BLOCKS; VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £496.  £200 - 
250 

 299 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH 1935-1995 MINT COMMEMS COLLECTION, MOST BETTER PHOSPHOR SETS, 
DECIMAL ISSUES MNH GUTTER PAIRS, VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £280.  £100 - 150 

 300 GB: 1881-1926 UNMOUNTED MINT SELECTION TO INCLUDE 1912-24 ROYAL CYPHER VALUES TO 1/-, 1913 
MULTI-CYPHER  ½d SLIGHTLY TRIMMED PERFS, 1924-6 BLOCK CYPHER VALUES TO 1/- ETC..  ODD 
IMPERFECTIONS THOUGH MAINLY FINE  (32)  £50 - 100 

 301 GB: 1913-18 2/6 SEAHORSES OG, ALL THREE PRINTERS REPRESENTED.. SG 400, 405,408, 414  (4)  £50 - 
100 

 302 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS PLATE 2 BK AND BL, BOTH FOUR MARGINS, TIED TO PIECE BY RED MX, BL HAS 
SMALL TEAR.   £50 - 100 

 303 GB: c1864-8 PRINTED WORKS SENT TO NORWICH AT 1d RATE, ONE WITH 'POSTED IN PILLAR / LETTER 
BOX / DETAINED' H/S, UNUSUAL  £20 - 40 

 304 GB: 1841 1d IMPERFS CANCELLED NUMBERS IN MALTESE CROSS 1-12 INCLUSIVE, POOR TO GOOD (12).   
£30 - 50 

 305 GB: 1902-10 DE LA RUE £1 USED, SHORT PERFS AT TOP, CREASING AND ADHERENCE ON REVERSE.   
£40 - 60 

 306 GB: 1887-1900 JUBILEES OG SELECTION TO BOTH 1/- VALUES, COUPLE ARE UNMOUNTED (18).   £40 - 
60 

 307 GB: 1912-34 A SELECTION OF ROYAL AND BLOCK CYPHER OG (SOME UNMOUNTED) MAINLY SINGLES 
AND PAIRS, MANY WITH CONTROLS (APPROX 110 STAMPS).   £40 - 60 

 308 GB: 1870 ½d BANTAMS SELECTION (15) ON PAGE, VARIOUS QV-EDWARD USED ODDMENTS, PLUS 

CANADIAN COVERS AND AIRMAILS (21) WRITTEN UP ON LEAVES.   £30 - 50 

 309 GB: 1840 (16 DEC) ENTIRE LONDON TO SHEFFIELD BEARING 1d BLACK PLATE 8 HD, THREE MARGINS, 
JUST TOUCHED TOP RIGHT TIED BY RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 310 GB: 1840 (18 DEC) WRAPPER HADDINGTON TO EDINBURGH BEARING 1d BLACK PLATE 1b GD FOUR 
MARGINS, CANCELLED BUT NOT TIED BY RED MX.  £100 - 150 



 311 GB: 1840 (30 NOV) ENTIRE EDINBURGH TO SALISBURY BEARING 1d BLACK 7 LI THREE MARGINS, 
RAGGED AT LEFT, TIED BY RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 312 GB: 1841 (MAY 3) SMALL ENVELOPE LONDON TO TOTNES BEARING 1d BLACK PLATE 5 MD, FOUR 
MARGINS, SMALL SURFACE THIN AT BOTTOM RIGHT, TIED BLACK MX, 'T.P./ELTHAM' BELOW ADHESIVE.  
£50 - 100 

 313 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 1b AJ USED FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 314 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 1b DL, USED FOUR CLOSE TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.  £50 - 
100 

 315 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 1b AF FINE USED, FOUR GOOD TO LARGE MARGINS CANCELLED PART RED 
MX.  £75 - 150 

 316 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 2 DF USED, FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.  £75 - 150 

 317 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 2 KI USED, FOUR CLOSE TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 318 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 3 EG USED, FOUR CLOSE TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.  £50 - 
100 

 319 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PAIR PLATE 3 CJ / DJ USED, EACH WITH FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED MULTIPLE 
STRIKES HEAVY RED MX.  £100 - 200 

 320 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 4 DK USED FOUR CLOSE TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 321 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 4 BK FINE USED, FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED BLACK MX.  £75 - 150 

 322 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 6 ED FINE USED, FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED BLACK MX.  £75 - 150 

 323 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 6 LJ USED, FOUR CLOSE TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 324 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 10 EG, FOUR CLOSE TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED BLACK MX.  £50 - 100 

 325 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS PLATE 4 CG THREE MARGINS, PLATE 6 LI FOUR MARGINS (SMALL TEAR) BOTH 
TIED TO PIECES BY RED MX (2).  £50 - 100 

 326 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS FIVE USED EXAMPLES, ALL FOUR MARGINS, CANCELLED RED MX, SMALL FAULTS 
(5).  £200 - 300 

 327 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS, FIVE USED EXAMPLES, THREE OR FOUR MARGINS, CANCELLED RED MX, FEW 
FAULTS (5).  £150 - 250 

 328 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS, FOUR USED EXAMPLES, THREE OR FOUR MARGINS, CANCELLED BLACK MX, 
SMALL FAULTS (4)  £150 - 200 

 329 GB: 1840 2d BLUES PLATE 1 QD & TE, BOTH FOUR CLOSE TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX, 
SMALL FAULTS (2).  £75 - 150 

 330 GB: 1840 2d BLUES PLATE 1 EL & SF, PLATE 2 PL, ALL FOUR MARGINS CANCELLED BLACK MX, SMALL 
FAULTS/THINS (3)  £150 - 200 

 331 GB: 1867-83 £5 ORANGE USED CANCELLED 1894 GLASGOW CDS, INSIGNIFICANT HORIZONTAL BEND 
OTHERWISE SOUND EXAMPLE, SG 137.   £500 - 1000 

 332 GB: 1880-1 ½d FINE USED AND 1d TWO USED EXAMPLES WITH CUT PERFS, ALL INVERTED 
WATERMARK, SG 164wi, 166wi. (3).   £50 - 100 

 333 GB: 1880-1 5d INDIGO OG BLOCK OF FOUR OPT. SPECIMEN TYPE 9. SG 169s.   £100 - 200 

 334 GB: 1883 OR 4 6d DULL GREEN PERF 12 OG OPT. SPECIMEN TYPE 9. SMALL THIN. SG SPEC. K24t.   £50 - 
100 

 335 GB: 1887-92 JUBILEES 2d (2), 4d, 6d, 9d (3) AND 1/- GREEN ALL MNH UNMOUNTED MINT, MAINLY FINE. (8).   
£100 - 200 

 336 GB: 1887-92 JUBILEE 2d AVERAGE USED WMK INVERTED CREASE. SG 198wi.   £40 - 80 

 337 GB: 1912-24 KG5 LOW VALUES ½d (2), 1d IMPERF (2), 1½d ALL OG OPT EITHER CANCELLED OR 
SPECIMEN. (5).   £50 - 100 

 338 GB: 1929 PUC £1 GOOD USED. SG 438.  £100 - 200 

 339 GB: 1929 PUC £1 GOOD USED. SG 438.  £100 - 200 

 340 GB: 1929 PUC £1 GOOD USED, SMALL WRINKLE. SG 438.  £100 - 200 



 341 GB: 1935 SILVER JUBILEE SET ON CLEAN PLAIN FIRST DAY COVER USED TO CANADA.   £50 - 100 

 342 GB: 1841-53 1d IMPERFS USED ON PAGES, SEVERAL BLACK PLATES, MX CANCELS, PAIRS AND STRIPS, 
BLOCK OF FOUR, A FEW BLUE POSTMARKS, MANY FOUR MARGINS (APPROX 180).   £200 - 300 

 343 GB: 1841 1d IMPERFS ALL CANCELLED NUMBERS IN MX, VERY MIXED CONDITION (25 + COVER).   £50 - 
100 

 344 GB: 1841 2d IMPERFS USED SELECTION WITH MX CANCELS (10), A FEW PAIRS, No. 2 AND 5 IN MX 
(POOR) ETC (73 + COVER).   £100 - 200 

 345 GB: 1854-61 1d AND 2d STARS USED SELECTION, BOTH PERFS AND WATERMARKS REPRESENTED, A 
FEW CANCELS, MIS PERFS, ETC. (104).   £100 - 200 

 346 GB: 1864-79 1d PLATES USED COLLECTION ON LIGHTHOUSE PAGES, PLATES 71-225 EX 77, THE 225 
BEING SOUND WITH A CORNER CREASE, SEVERAL CDS. (APPROX 150).   £100 - 200 

 347 GB: 1864-79 LATER LINE ENGRAVED USED ON LEAVES AND HAGNERS, ½d BANTAMS, 1½d (13), A FEW 
INVERTED WATERMARKS, UNDERPRINTS, 2d BLUE PLATES, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 348 GB: QV MINT OR UNUSED SELECTION INCLUDING 1d PLATES, 1870 ½d (6), 1881 1d LILAC INVERTED 
WATERMARK (2), POSTAL FISCALS, A FEW OFFICIALS ETC., POOR TO FINE (APPROX 70).  £100 - 200 

 349 GB: 1855-1900 QV SURFACE PRINTED USED COLLECTION ON LIGHTHOUSE LEAVES INCLUDING 1855 4d 
SMALL GARTER WMK (2), 1862-4 9d (2), 1/-(3), 1867-80 9d (2), 10d (3), 2/- BLUE (5), 1867-83 5/- PLATE 1 & 2, 
1873-80 1/- BROWN WMK SPRAY, 1883-4 HIGH VALUES TO 10/- (2) INCLUDING 2/6 AND 5/- OR BLUED 
PAPER (NOT GUARANTEED), 1883-4 LILAC AND GREENS SET, 1891 £1 GREEN SOUND EXAMPLE ETC., 
POOR TO FINE (145)  £400 - 600 

 350 GB: QV SURFACE PRINTED USED ON LEAVES AND STOCK CARDS, SOME DUPLICATION, GOOD RANGE 
OF PLATE NUMBERS, VALUES TO 5/- (3), A FEW INVERTED WMKS ETC.  £200 - 400 

 351 GB: 1902-13 EDWARDS MINT OR UNUSED SELECTION WITH A RANGE OF SHADES AND PRINTINGS, 

VALUES TO 2/6 (REGUMMED), A FEW OFFICIALS, HARRISON PERF 14 BASIC SET OG, ½d WITH ST. 

ANDREW'S CROSS ATTACHED PART OG ETC. (65)  £150 - 250 

 352 GB: KG5 1911-34 MINT SELECTION ON HAGNERS, DOWNEY HEADS, 1912-24 ROYAL CYPHER WITH 
VALUES TO 10d (2) AND 1/- (2), 1924-26 BLOCK CYPHER WITH 2d SIDEWAYS WATERMARK OG PAIR, 1934 
PHOTOGRAVURE SIDEWAYS WATERMARK SET OF FOUR ETC. (APPROX 175).  £100 - 200 

 353 GB: 1913-34 SEAHORSES USED ON STOCK CARD, MAINLY BRADBURY WILKINSON OR RE-ENGRAVED 
PRINTINGS WITH 1934 10/- SINGLES (4) AND A BLOCK OF FOUR ETC. (63)  £75 - 150 

 354 GB: 1937-51 KG6 MINT COLLECTION ON LIGHTHOUSE LEAVES, 1939-48 HIGH VALUES, MOST 
WATERMARK VARIETIES ETC., MANY UNMOUNTED (85).  £50 - 100 

 355 GB: A SELECTION OF USED OFFICIALS ON LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS, SEVERAL HOWEVER ARE 
OBVIOUS FAKED OVERPRINTS POOR-GOOD (APPROX 105).  £100 - 200 

 356 GB: A SELECTION OF QV USED ABROAD ON HAGNER, CONSTANTINOPLE, MALTA, GIBRALTAR ETC. (29).  
£40 - 80 

 357 GB: MIXED LOT ON STOCK CARDS, REVENUES, POSTAL FISCALS, TELEGRAPH 1876 5/- PLATE 1 USED, 
PERFINS, CINDERELLAS, QE2 £1 CASTLE OVERPRINTED "CANCELLED", TRAINING SCHOOL BARS 
OVERPRINTS ETC.  £50 - 100 

 358 GB: STOCK CARD OF POSTAGE DUES 1914-59 OG OR MNH, EACH IDENTIFIED AND PRICED FOR RETAIL 
(26)  £50 – 100 

PICTURE POSTCARDS 

 491 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION UK LIGHTHOUSES, COUNTRYWIDE SELECTION INCLUDING RPs (APPROX 
280).   £50 - 100 

 492 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION UK LIGHTHOUSES, COUNTRYWIDE SELECTION INCLUDING RPs (APPROX 
336).   £50 - 100 

 493 BINDERS OF 1899-1916 USED POSTCARDS, ALL HAND DRAWN WITH MUSICAL AND OTHER SUBJECTS  
(23)  £30 - 60 

 494 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION SILK POSTCARDS, MAINLY WW1 EMBROIDERED TYPES INCLUDING 
REGIMENTAL BADGES, NORFOLK REGT.. GRENADIER GUARDS, SALVATION ARMY, WOVEN FLAMES 
TYPE DUNKERQUE 1915, ETC.  (54)  £100 - 150 



 495 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF OLD TO MORE MODERN COMIC POSTCARDS, BAMFORTHS, MCGILL 
ETC. (112)  £30 - 50 

 496 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF OLD TO MORE MODERN COMIC POSTCARDS. (209)  £40 - 80 

 497 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF NEWPORT, MONMOUTHSHIRE, COMMERCIAL ST WITH RP'S, BELLE VUE 
PARK, BRIDGE ETC. (258)  £50 - 100 

 498 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF LEEDS POSTCARDS, ROYAL VISIT RP'S, TRIUMPHAL ARCH RP'S, 
ENTERTAINERS, CITY CENTRE, PARKS, ADEL, KIRSTALL ETC. (200)  £50 - 100 

 499 BOX WITH COLLECTIONS IN SIX ALBUMS, CHILDREN, THEATRICAL, GREETINGS, SOCIAL HISTORY, 
ANIMALS ETC.  £50 – 100 

EPHEMERA, CIGARETTE CARDS ETC 

 500 BINDER OF RAILWAY TICKETS, M & GN, GER, NORFOLK & SUFFOLK JOINT RLY ETC. (APPROX 440)  £50 - 
100 

 501 BINDER OF RAILWAY TICKETS, LNER, MAINLY NORFOLK, CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND SUFFOLK (APPROX 
300)  £50 - 100 

 502 TWO BINDERS OF RAILWAY TICKETS, BRITISH RAILWAYS WITH MANY NORFOLK (SEVERAL 100s)  £50 - 
100 

 503 TWO FOLDERS WITH RAILWAY TICKETS, MINOR AND PRESERVATION WITH FESTINIOG, WELSH 
HIGHLAND, TALYLLYN, MANX ELECTRIC RAILWAY, 10M RAILWAY, NORTH YORK MOORS, NENE VALLEY, 
RH & DR ETC.  £30 - 50 

 504 FOLDER OF IRISH RAILWAY TICKETS, N.I.R., C.I.R., U.T.A., ALSO CLOGHER VALLEY RAILWAY EPHEMERA 
(110 APPROX TICKETS).  £30 - 50 

 505 A COLLECTION OF CIGARETTE CARDS IN TWO ALBUMS, CHURCHMAN WARRIORS OF ALL NATIONS, 
HILL AVIATION SERIES, LAMBERT & BUTLER A HISTORY OF AVIATION (GREEN) PLAYER, CLOCKS - OLD 
& NEW, RACING YACHTS, WILLS LIGHTHOUSES, ETC (24 SETS).   £100 - 200 

 506 OGDEN: A SELECTION OF BIRDS SETS WITH BRITISH BIRDS AND THEIR EGGS, POULTRY 1st AND 2nd, 
POULTRY REARING AND MANAGEMENT 1st AND 2nd (5 SETS).   £40 - 80 

 507 STEPHEN MITCHELL: BRITISH WARSHIPS 1st AND 2nd SERIES (2 SETS).   £40 - 80 

 508 MANUSCRIPT PAMPHLET ENTITLED "THE LORD'S PRAYER, IN THE CHINESE LANGUAGE AND 
CHARACTER WITH THE PRIVER OF THE WORDS EXPRESSED IN ITALIC CHARACTERS.  
COMMUNICATED BY MR. MORRISON MISSIONARY AT CANTON 6 SEPT. 1817".  WITH LATER COVER 
DATED FEB 10th 1861.  ALSO SMALL FRAGMENT WITH LORD'S PRAYER WRITTEN IN SMALL CIRCLE 
DATED FEB. 16th 1838  £50 - 100 

 509 FILE BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF MAINLY TRADE CARD SETS WRAPPED (APPROX. 125) TO INCLUDE 
BARRATT SPACE MYSTERIES, PIRATES AND BUCCANEERS, FISH AND BAIT, INTERNATIONAL SOCCER 
STARS, DICKSON ORDE & CO. SPORTS OF THE COUNTRIES, MANY TEA COMPANIES, BROOKE BOND, 
CIGARETTE CARDS WITH MILLS,  ETC.   £100 - 150 

 


